

## **Application for Appointment**

Date

Stutsman County is an Equal Opportunity Employer

We consider applications for all positions without regard to race, gender, creed, religion, sexual orientation, national or ethnic origin or any other legally protected status.

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT: Complete the entire application. If you fail to complete all questions your application will be deemed
incomplete and may be rejected.

Board Applying For:	Name (Last, First, Middle):
Street Address:	City, State & ZIP:
Home Phone: Work Phone:	Mobile Phone:
E-mail: Best time to c	contact you?
Occupation:	Are you a resident of Stutsman County?

Please give a brief description of your background and experiences that you feel would be an asset to serving if appointed:

Have you ever served on any other type of board?				
If Yes, what boards?				
Could you regularly attend board meetings as presented on the position description?				

Are you aware of any conflicts of interest that you may/or could have with serving in the position for which you are applying? If so, please explain the situation.

Do	vou own or have an	v interest in anv	property	in Stutsman Coun	ty? If so, pleas	e provide address(es	) and/or legal descrip	otion(s).

Applicant Signature:

Date:

## **US Equal Employment Opportunity**

Stutsman County encourages all applicants, as well as current employees who have not previously done so, to fill out the following Equal Employment Opportunity survey. This information is kept separate from your application and/or personnel file and is for statistical purposes only. The information you submit in this survey will not be taken into consideration when hiring. Submission of this information is completely voluntary and will be kept confidential.

Name:			
Board App	lying For:		]
Position St	atus:		
Sex:			
Race / Ethr	nicity:	If "Other" is chosen, please specify:	

Thank you for your response. Your cooperation will allow Stutsman County to be compliant with Public Law 88-352, Title VII of the Civic Rights Act of 1964 as well as complying with rules and regulations set forth by the US Equal Opportunity Commission. For more information please visit the official web site for the EEOC located at <a href="http://www.eeoc.gov/">http://www.eeoc.gov/</a>

If printing the form, please mail to Stutsman County Title VI Coordinator, 511 2nd Ave SE, Jamestown, ND 58401.